

Basic Firefighter Training

Hold Harmless Agreement

For Departmental Turnout Gear Use

Basic Firefighter Training students at Mitchell Community College, Statesville, NC may use departmental turnout gear in place of renting this gear from the College, if their agency agrees to AND signs the following hold harmless agreement.

The Municipal/Volunteer Fire Department listed below agrees to allow the student named to use department-issued turnout gear for Basic Firefighter Training at Mitchell Community college. The Fire Department understands that the gear will be used extensively in training and may become worn, damaged, or destroyed. The Department understands that should a piece of turnout gear become unusable, they agree to replace that piece of gear in a timely manner prior to the next training session. In consideration for the opportunity to have a member of the department, listed below, trained by instructors employed by Mitchell Community College, the department will hold harmless Mitchell Community College and its employees, whether full or part-time, paid or unpaid, administrators, directors, or agents and hold them harmless for any losses, damages, or injuries that may result from participation in this training program.

Please print	
Name of Department	
Rank of Department Representative	
Signature of Department Representative (Authorizing Approval)	
Name of Student	 Date